

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20449/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2004 in SA No. 1125/2004 of HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

LAXMI RAM PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITABAI BALU DHOTRE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Punam Kumari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 seeks time to file counter-
affidavit.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks from today and rejoinder, if
any, within two weeks thereafter.

Respondent No.2, though served, has not put in appearance.

To be listed after six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master